
LOCAL ELECTION RESULTS 7TH MAY 1998 

WARDS SEATS LAB CON LlBDEM IND/RA 

AIRFIELD 3 3 
ARDLEIGH GREEN 2 2 
BROOKLANDS 2 2 
CHASE CROSS 2 2 
COLLIER ROW 2 2 
CRANHAM EAST 2 2 
CRANHAM WEST 2 2 
ELM PARK 3 3 
EMERSON PARK 2 2 
GIDEA PARK 2 2 
GOOSHAYS 3 3 
HACTON 3 3 
HAROLD WOOD 3 2 l 
HEATH PARK 2 2 
HEATON 3 3 
HILLDENE 3 3 
HYLANDS 3 3 
MAWNEY 3 3 
OLDCHURCH 2 2 
RAINHAM 3 3 
RISE PARK 2 2 
ST ANDREWS 3 3 
ST EDWARDS 2 2 
SOUTH HORNCHURCH 3 l 2 
UPMINSTER 3 3 

TOTAL 63 29 14 3 17 

TOTAL ELECTORATE:- 177509 

LERESLT2 



WARD ELECTORATE %TURNOUT CANDIDATES PARTY 
No.OF 
VOTES 

TOTAL 
VOTES 
CAST 

AIRFIELD 7325 28.4% 

*** 

*** 
*** 

JOHN E. CARTER 
RAYMOND F. EMMETT 
DOROTHY F.A. GRAY 
NICHOLAS J. HUGHES 
CHARLES T. MORRJS 
BENJAMIN B. NORWIN 
CHRISTOPHER W. PURNELL 
JEANNIE TRUEMAN 

CON 
LAB 
R 
CON 
CON 
LAB 
LAB 
3RDWAY 

482 
1172 
636 
424 
454 
991 
1093 
273 

2080 

ARDLEIGH GREEN 6229 35.1% 

*** 

*** 

RICHARD J. ARNOLD 
EDWARD CAHILL 
KEITH L. DONOVAN 
JANET A. FISHER 
MARKR.GADD 
DA YID G. HARDING 
PETER B. SPENCE 
HELEN J. TEGG 

R 
CON 
R 
LAB 
CON 
LAB 
LIB DEM 
LIB DEM 

533 
867 
605 
555 
779 
512 
145 
120 

2186 

BROOKLANDS 5594 30.1% 

*** 
*** 

CAROLE A. BURNIE 
PETER C. DAVIES 
JOHN F. DEEKS 
CHARLES M. FANCOURT 
DA YID J.J. HAYHOW 
EAMONN M. MARTIN 
JEFFERY G. STAFFORD 
HENRY A. TEBBUTT 

R 
LIB DEM 
LIB DEM 
R 
CON 
LAB 
LAB 
CON 

398 
126 
121 
406 
305 
750 
663 
398 



1684 

CHASE CROSS 5484 47.2% ANDREW R. ROSlNDELL CON 2067*** 
PAUL F. STYGAL LAB 462 
FREDERICK T. SYMES LAB 427 

*** HENRY A. TEBBUTT CON 1730 
2588 

COLLIER ROW 5498 33.0% *** ANDREW S. CURTIN CON 883 
PATRICK D. RIDLEY LAB 820 

*** GEOFFREY D. STARNS CON 828 
COMFORT 0. USUKUMAH LAB 786 

1814 

CRANHAM EAST 5410 42.7% DAYID R. BOWMAN LIB OEM 75 
ANTHONY B. GIBBS LAB 410 
THOMAS S. HALL LIB DEM 70 

*** GEOFFREY LEWIS R 1465 
TERENCE E. LEWIS CON 251 
JOHN MCKERNAN LAB 390 

*** JEAN H. MJTCHELL R 1570 
CHRISTINE J. SCOTT CON 158 

2310 

CRANHAM WEST 5467 49.2% JEAN M. CURTIN CON 248 
PATRICK C. CURTIN CON 239 
TOM G.A. HORLOCK LAB 325 

*** JOAN P. LEWIS R 1997 
HENRY E. MILLER LAB 319 

*** LOUISA G. SINCLAIR R 2095 
ELIZABETH A.R. THOMAS LIB OEM 34 
MICHAEL C. THOMAS LIB OEM 16 



2690 

ELM PARK 8786 35.9% 

*** 

*** 
*** 

RONALD G. CLIFFORD 
JANET P. DAVIS 
NORMAN R. FORSTER 
RAY HARRIS 
JACK HOEPELMAN 
DAVID LEL 
GRAHAM K. WILLIAMSON 

CON 
LAB 
CON 
LAB 
LAB 
CON 
3RDWAY 

I 143 
1592 
1054 
1640 
1638 
896 
578 

3154 

EMERSON PARK 7226 33.8% 

*** 
*** 

ANTHONY I. BENTON 
PETER C. GARDNER 
PAUL N. ROCHFORD 
JAMES SAUNDERS 
MAUREEN A. SCOTT 
GRAHAM J. WATKINS 
GARRY L. WHITE 
RONAL E. WHITWORTH 

R 
CON 
CON 
R 
LAB 
LIBDEM 
LIB DEM 
LAB 

591 
1019 
981 
573 
594 
184 
178 
506 

2442 

GIDEA PARK 5644 41.9% 

*** 

*** 

FRANCIS E. BLAND 
JOHN F. DALY 
EDWARD G.J. EDEN 
VALERIE A. EVANS 
ROBERT D. WHITTON 
IAN H. WILKES 

LAB 
LAB 
CON 
R 
CON 
R 

403 
379 
896 
1010 
837 
995 

2365 

GOOSHAYS 7643 25.9% 

*** 

*** 

GEOFFREY J. COLES 
YVONNE M.J. CORNELL 
MARGARET E.L. GARDNER 
WILLIAM G. HARRISON 

LIB DEM 
LAB 
CON 
LAB 

185 
1067 
337 
1070 



ROSINA G. MARTIN LIB DEM 174 
JOHN C. PORTER LIB DEM 146 

*** KEVIN R. ROBINSON LAB I I 18 
EILEEN R. ROSINDELL CON 306 
ERIC J. STAGGS R 331 
IAN STOCKER R 318 
JOAN B STREET R 286 

1980 
HACTON 8802 34.8% SIDNEY E. BALL CON 537 

*** EILEEN J. CAMERON R 1522 

*** IVOR J. CAMERON R 1517 
MAUREEN M. CARTER CON 494 
DONALD CAWTHORNE CON 490 
RICHARD P. HARRADINE LAB 836 
SUSAN A. JIGGENS LAB 849 

*** BARBARA REITH R 1544 
BRYANT. VINCENT LAB 823 

3063 

HAROLD WOOD 8377 37.8% EDWARD C. BA TES CON 693 
MALCOLM T. BRACE CON 679 
JEFFREY C. BROCKELBANK R 397 

*** JONATHAN W.A. COLES LIB DEM 1079 
PATRICK E. CURTIS R 358 
MARTIN DA YIN R 325 

*** BRIAN E. EAGLING LAB 1061 
GEORGINA V. GALPIN CON 637 
IAN V. SANDERSON LIB DEM 947 
NEIL R.M. STANTON LAB 999 
KEITH I. T AFFS LIB DEM 888 

*** CAROLINE B.T. WOOD LAB 1054 
3167 

HEATH PARK 6563 35.1% JOHN MCCOLE LAB 701 
MADGE V. MULLINER LIB DEM 237 



*** ERIC A. MUNDAY CON 1270 
RICHARD J. PACKER LAB 646 
CAROLINE TURNER LIB DEM 279 

*** MICHAEL J. WHITE CON 1212 
2304 

HEATON 8287 24.7% *** KEN CLARK LAB 1159 
WINIFRED G. DAVIES R 361 
DA YID J. EDEN CON 343 
JEANNE C. EDEN CON 321 
DA YID E.A. EVANS R 357 
PETER R. GALLOWAY R 333 

*** RUBY M. LA THAM LAB 1149 

*** DENIS R. O'FLYNN LAB 1143 
RICHARDT. WILSON CON 392 

2046 

HILLDENE 6043 27.3% CORNELIUS P. DESMOND CON 372 
ANDREW R. EVERETT CON 363 

*** DA YID H. HILL LAB 1085 
*** WILFRID C. MILLS LAB 1088 

JOHN M. NEILL CON 442 
*** ANN V. ROBERTS LAB 1042 

1650 

HYLANDS 9149 30.9% DA YID R. BRUCK LIB DEM 298 
ANTHONY FAWCETT CON 1019 
REGINALD D. LEA YENS LIB DEM 291 
ALBERT E. RABONE LIB DEM 287 
JOHN C. ROSS CON 999 

*** RAYMOND J. SHAW LAB 1393 
MARTIN N. SINCLAIR CON 1064 

*** MAY E. WHITELOCK LAB 1371 
*** MICHAEL D. WOOD LAB 1296 



2827 

MAWNEY 8469 30.6% *** 

*** 
*** 

PAMELA J. CRAIG 
JAMSHEED A. KHAN 
ROBERTS. KILBEY 
SHEILA A. MCCOLE 
DEREK G. PRICE 
MARTIN G.C. SMITH 

LAB 
CON 
LAB 
LAB 
CON 
CON 

1389 
847 
1242 
1316 
1081 
1037 

2592 

OLDCHURCH 5131 29.0% 
*** 

*** 

TONY GORDON 
NIGEL L. MEYER 
KEITH A. PRINCE 
TONY REW 
FREDERICK H.V. THOMPSON 
MALCOLM J. ZETTER 

LAB 
LIB DEM 
CON 
LAB 
CON 
LIBDEM 

523 
723 
245 
407 
210 
679 

1488 

RAINHAM 9410 30.6% 
*** 

*** 

*** 

MALVIN P. BROWN 
ANTHONY J. ELLIS 
NICOLA D. EVERETT 
BRIAN F. KENT 
CORAL K.E. SINCLAIR 
HARRY A. WEBB 
GEOFFREY D. WOODS 

R 
LAB 
CON 
LAB 
CON 
LAB 
CON 

956 
1742 
480 
1569 
415 
1657 
412 

2879 

RISE PARK 5881 38.2% 

*** 
*** 

ALAN FENN 
JOSEPH MACVEIGH 
JOHN F. SHRJMPTON 
NORMAN F. SYMONDS 
JOSEPH G. WEBSTER 
MICHAEL R. WINTER 

LAB 
LAB 
R 
CON 
CON 
R 

516 
465 
706 
1025 
920 
702 



3387 

ST ANDREWS 8867 35.5% GEORGINA M. CARR LAB 960 
GRAHAM M. CARR LAB 948 
TERENCE F. MATTHEWS LAB 893 

*** JOHN C. MYLOD R 1416 

*** CHRISTOPHER J. OLIVER R 1423 
PAULINE V.E. ORRIN CON 711 
THOMAS W. ORRIN CON 703 
RICHARD C. STRAUSS CON 657 

*** MICHAEL A. WINTER R 1272 
3148 

ST EDWARDS 5215 36.8% *** RAYMOND G.M. CONNELLY CON 560 
GEORGE M.A. MONTGOMERY R 447 
EDEN L. MULLINER LIB DEM 436 
GEORGE T. TAYLOR LAB 445 

*** WENDY B. THOMPSON CON 526 
CAROLINE S. WARREN LAB 435 
PAMELA E. WILKES R 378 
DA YID C. WILLIAMS LIB DEM 421 

1919 

SOUTH HORNCHURCH 8476 28.9% *** THOMAS J. BINDING LAB 964 
DENNIS R. BULL CON 391 
DA YID C. BURN LAB 892 
WENDY E. CLARK R 951 
IRIS A. COTIER CON 317 
GUY A.GOWER CON 331 

*** LEONARD F. LONG R 1134 
LESLIE R. REID LAB 927 

*** REGINALD WHITNEY R 1012 
2450 



UPMINSTER 8533 44.7% PATRICIA M. BROWN 

*** LINDA R. HAWTHORN 
PATRICIA A. JONES 
RENA TO T. MARTINS 

*** MURIEL P. MYLOD 
CAROL ROBERTS 
DAYID G. SCOTT 

*** OWEN H.J. WARE 

LAB 
R 
CON 
LAB 
R 
CON 
LAB 
R 

480 
3012 
372 
405 
2902 
344 
412 
2935 

3814 


